Andy Beshear Governor

Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

November 15, 2021

Kent A. Chandler Chairman

Amy D. Cubbage Vice Chairman

Marianne Butler Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2021-00406

Western Fleming County Water District (Alternative Rate Filing Adjustment)

The Commission Staff has reviewed the filing submitted November 05, 2021 and has determined that the application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Attached please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

Gudwell



Western Fleming County Water District

I,

Ewing, KY 41039 Phone: 606-267-2120 • Fax: 606-267-4423

November 5, 2021

Ms. Linda Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601 FILED
NOV 05 2021
PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

RE: Case No. 2021-00406 Western Fleming Water District Filing Deficiency Remediation

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

We have received notice dated October 29, 2021 that the proposed rate adjustment does not meet regulatory requirements: "customer notice does not include the percentage change requested for each customer class".

Attached is a corrected customer notice that includes the percentage change requested for each customer class.

We will re-advertise the customer notice three times in accordance with regulations for publication of legal notices for Western Fleming Water District.

We respectfully request that the deficient notice be replaced with this corrected notice and that the updated rate adjustment application be accepted.

Sincerely,

Vernon Barton

Chairman

*Robert K. Miller Straightline Kentucky LLC 113 North Birchwood Ave. Louisville, KENTUCKY 40206

*Western Fleming County Water District 1500 Ewing Road P. O. Box 16 Ewing, KY 41039

*Vernon Barton Chairman Western Fleming County Water District 1500 Ewing Road P. O. Box 16 Ewing, KY 41039